

Hearing, Receiving, Teaching the Gospel of Jesus Christ.

Anaheim Christian Reformed Church maintains websites / databases to better serve its members and visitors. The Privacy Statement set forth below governs your use of the website(s), and by using the website(s) you agree to be bound by it. Therefore, please read the Privacy Statement carefully before you use the website(s).

ACRC Privacy Statement

Like most websites, the website(s) may log your IP address, browser type, hits on particular pages and other general traffic information. This information is not linked to personally identifiable information and your usage remain anonymous.

We will not trade, sell or share your personal information, without your consent, unless required by law or as disclosed to you when the information is collected. If you give us personal information, we will not share that information with any third party, except with authorized employees, agents and contractors who have agreed to keep information secure and confidential, or in order to comply with the law, or to protect the rights, property or safety of the website, any user of the site, Anaheim Christian Reformed Church or any of its officers, employees, or affiliated organizations.

All emails and newsletters from this site allow you to opt out of further mailings.

We take seriously our obligation to safeguard the confidentiality, security and integrity of personal information collected from our users, and we have established and will maintain procedures that are designed for that purpose. You should be aware, however, that no system is completely secure from hackers, network failure and error, and we cannot guarantee the confidentiality, security and integrity of information maintained on our Website(s).

Please be aware that whenever you voluntarily disclose personal information online that information may be intercepted, collected or used by others. By disclosing personal information online, you accept the risk that your information may become available to others who may use it for purposes you may not desire or intend.

To accommodate new services and features on our Website(s) and to ensure up-todate compliance with privacy laws, we may modify our privacy policy from time to time. When we modify our privacy policy, we will notify you by a posting on this webpage.

Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding our Privacy Statement or Terms of Use, you can send an email to the church office - admin@anaheimcrc.org - or contact us at:

Anaheim Christian Reformed Church 526 N Dale Ave Anaheim, CA 92801